Dieter Haase

2. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB)

. Frédéric Caudron (BE)

Roland Forthomme (BE)
Marco Zanetti (IT)

Cho Myung Woo (KR)
Tayfun Tasdemir (TR)
Semih Sayginer (TR)

Dick Jaspers (NL)
Eddy Leppens (BE)
Sameh Sidhom (EG)

. Daniel Sanchez (ES)

. Murat Naci Coklu (TR)

. Nguyen Duc Anh Chien (VN)
. Erick Tellez (CR)

. Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu (VN)
. Cho Jae Ho (KR)

. Tran Quyet Chien (VN)

. Tran Duc Minh (VN)

. Kang Dong Gung (KR)

. Heo Jung Han (KR)

. Can Capak (TR)

. Barry van Beers (NL)

. Kim Haeng Jik (KR)

. Jérémy Bury (FR)

. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN)
. Ahmet Alp (TR)

. Ma Minh Cam (VN)

. Duong Anh Vu (VN)

. Dion Nelin (DK)

. Tonny Carlsen (DK)

40 points equal innings.

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals,
Tournament average: 1,726 (4382 /2538)

12:2
10:4
8:4

IHTOB

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR
2019 Ho Chi Minh City (VN) 20.-26.05.2019

270/114
249/145
219/97
216/122
193/79
193/106
199/98
172/83
144/66
155/90
131/93
145/70
131/75
139/83
123/83
149/84
110/68
108/67
107/71
112/47
105/51
86/56
95/76
102/77
114/58
94/59
81/72
100/67
102/73
74/55
94/87
70/66

2,368
1,717
2,257

semifinals, final.

3,333
2,857
3,076

15
11
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Details

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.
Seeded players and players from qualifications.

PO~

Group A MP Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 19 2,105 11
Kang Dong Gung KRJ1 0 38 19 2,000 8
Tonny Carlsen DK| O 39 31 1,258 6
Erick Tellez CR] 2 40 31 1,290 6
Kang Dong Gung KR | 2 40 18 2,222 10
Tonny Carlsen DK | 0 21 18 1,166 4
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 16 2500 9
Erick Tellez CR|1 O 7 16 0,437 3
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 17 2352 7
Tonny Carlsen DK | 0 10 17 0,588 3
Kang Dong Gung KR| O 27 14 1,928 7
Erick Tellez CR| 2 40 14 2,857 14

Dick Jaspers (NL) 6:0 120/52 2,307 2,500
Erick Tellez (CR) 4:2 87/61 1,426 2,857
Kang Dong Gung (KR) 2:4  105/51 2,058 2,222
Tonny Carlsen (DK) 0:6 70/66 1,060 ---

11
14
10

6

Average Group A: 1,660 (382 /230)
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Group B MP Pts In AV HR
Fredeéric Caudron BE] O 30 17 1,764 5
Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu VN | 2 40 17 2,352 9
Nguyen Duc Anh Chien VN | 2 40 25 1,600 9
Ma Minh Cam VN1 0 36 25 1,440 6
Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 18 2222 15
Ma Minh Cam VNI 0 30 18 1,666 5
Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu VN O 30 21 1,428 5
Nguyen Duc Anh Chien VN | 2 40 21 1,904 7
Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu VN | 2 40 30 1,333 6
Ma Minh Cam VNI 0 36 30 1,200 6
Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 20 2,000 14
Nguyen Duc Anh Chien VN ] O 32 20 1,600 6

Frédéric Caudron (BE) 4:2  110/55 2,000 2,222

Nguyen Duc Anh Chien (VN) 4:2  112/66 1,696 1,904

Nguyen Tran Thanh Tu (VN) 4:2  110/68 1,617 2,352

Ma Minh Cam (VN) 0:6  102/73 1,397 -
Average Group B: 1,656 (434 /262)

Group C MP  Pts In AV HR
Cho Jae Ho KR] O 28 17 1,647 7
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 17 2,352 7
Ngo Dinh Nai VN | 2 40 16 2,500 9
Duong Anh Vu VN1 O 16 16 1,000 5
Cho Jae Ho KR | 2 40 23 1,739 10
Duong Anh Vu VN O 36 23 1,565 7
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 12 3,333 10
Ngo Dinh Nai VNI O 35 12 2916 9
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 16 2,500 17
Duong Anh Vu VN O 22 16 1,375 4
Cho Jae Ho KR | 1 40 27 1,481 11
Ngo Dinh Nai VN | 1 40 27 1,481 5

Cho Myung Woo (KR) 6:0 12045 2,666 3,333
Ngo Dinh Nai (VN) 3:3  115/55 2,090 2,500
Cho Jae Ho (KR) 3:3  108/67 1,611 1,739
Duong Anh Vu (VN) 0:6 74,55 1,345

7

Average Group C: 1,878 (417 /222)
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Group D MP Pts In AV HR
Semih Sayginer TR | 2 40 19 2,105 6
Can Capak TR0 30 19 1,578 7
Sameh Sidhom EG | 2 40 34 1,176 6
Dion Nelin DK 1 0 29 34 0,852 3
Can Capak TR | 2 40 36 1,111 6
Dion Nelin DK 1 0 28 36 0,777 4
Semih Sayginer TR 40 24 1,666 13
Sameh Sidhom EG 40 24 1,666 5
Semih Sayginer TR | 2 40 17 2,352 8
Dion Nelin DKl O 37 17 2,176 11
Can Capak TR O 25 21 1,190 4
Sameh Sidhom EG | 2 40 21 1,904 7

Semih Sayginer (TR) 51  120/60 2,000 2,352

Sameh Sidhom (EG) 5:1 120/79 1,518 1,904

Can Capak (TR) 2:4 95/76 1,250 1,111

Dion Nelin (DK) 0:6 94/87 1,080 ---
Average Group D: 1,420 (429 /302)

Group E MP  Pts In AV HR
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 22 1,818 6
Ahmet Alp TR 10 36 22 1,636 5
Heo Jung Han KR| O 29 20 1,450 4
Roland Forthomme BE | 2 40 20 2,000 7
Ahmet Alp TR| O 27 19 1,421 12
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 19 2,105 12
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 22 1,818 5
Roland Forthomme BE| O 30 22 1,363 5
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 17 2,352 9
Heo Jung Han KR O 17 17 1,000 5
Ahmet Alp TR| O 37 26 1,423 7
Roland Forthomme BE | 2 40 26 1,538 9

Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 6:0 120/61 1,967 2,352
Roland Forthomme (BE) 4:2  110/68 1,617 2,000
Heo Jung Han (KR) 2:4 86/56 1,535 2,105
Ahmet Alp (TR) 0:6  100/67 1,492

12

Average Group E: 1,650 (416/252)



Group F MP  Pts In AV HR

Tran Quyet Chien VN O 27 25 1,080 &

Daniel Sanchez ES ] 2 40 25 1,600 8

Jérémy Bury FR| 2 40 25 1,600 10

Birol Uymaz TRl O 36 25 1,440 7

Tran Quyet Chien VN | 1 40 25 1,600 6

Birol Uymaz I 1 40 25 1,600 10

Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 13 3,076 9

Jérémy Bury FR| O 20 13 1,538

Daniel Sanchez ES| O 25 13 1,923 7

Birol Uymaz TR | 2 40 13 3,076 8

Tran Quyet Chien VN | 2 40 21 1,904 8

Jérémy Bury FR10 34 21 1,619 8
1. Daniel Sanchez (ES) 4:2  105/51 2,058 3,076 9
2. Birol Uymaz (TR) 3:3  116/63 1,841 3,076 10
3. Tran Quyet Chien (VN) 3:3 10771 1,507 1,904 8
4. Jérémy Bury (FR) 2:4 o459 1593 1600 10

Average Group F: 1,729 (422 /244)
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Group G MP  Pts In AV HR
Marco Zanetti Tl 2 40 20 2,000 10
Kim Haeng Jik KR1 O 38 20 1,900 8
Murat Naci Coklu TR| O 31 18 1,722 9
Tran Duc Minh VN | 2 40 18 2,222 9
Kim Haeng Jik KR| O 36 22 1,636 6
Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 22 1,818 8
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 13 3,076 7
Tran Duc Minh VN | O 37 13 2,846 8
Marco Zanetti IT 0 21 23 0,913 4
Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 23 1,739 13
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 40 16 2,500 18
Tran Duc Minh VN | O 35 16 2,187 5

Marco Zanetti (IT) 4:2  101/56 1,803 3,076

Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 4:2  111/63 1,761 1,818

Tran Duc Minh (VN) 2:4  112/47 2,382 2,222

Kim Haeng Jik (KR) 2:4 11458 1,965 2,500
Average Group G: 1,955 (438/224)

Group H MP  Pts In AV HR
Eddy Merckx BE| O 26 23 1,130 5
Eddy Leppens BE | 2 40 23 1,739 15
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | 1 40 35 1,142 7
Barry van Beers NL | 1 40 35 1,142 7
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 16 2,500 8
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN1 0 21 16 1,312 6
Eddy Leppens BE | 2 40 19 2,105 8
Barry van Beers NL | O 26 19 1,368 11
Eddy Leppens BE | 2 40 21 1,904 12
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | O 20 21 0,952 5
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 23 1,739 8
Barry van Beers NL | O 36 23 1,565 5

Eddy Leppens (BE) 6:0 12063 1,904 2,105
Eddy Merckx (BE) 4:2  106/62 1,709 2,500
Barry van Beers (NL) 1:5  102/77 1,324 1,142
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN) 1:5 81/72 1,125 1,142

7

Average Group H: 1,492 (409 /274)



Last 16 MP  Pis In AV HR
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 21 1,904 17
Birol Uymaz TR 0 33 21 1,571 9
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 14 2,857 8
Sameh Sidhom EG 0 11 14 0,785 3
Semih Sayginer TR 2 40 17 2,352 11
Nguyen Duc Anh Chien VN 0 27 17 1,588 9
Eddy Leppens BE 0 35 27 1,296 7
Roland Forthomme BE 2 40 27 1,481 7
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 2 40 22 1,818 7
Erick Tellez CR |10 36 22 1,636 6
Daniel Sanchez ES 0 40 19 2,105 8
Eddy Merckx BE 2 40 19 2,105 6
Frédéric Caudron BE 2 40 12 3,333 10
Murat Naci Coklu TR 0 20 12 1,666 4
Dick Jaspers NL 0 24 14 1,714 6
Ngo Dinh Nai VN 2 40 14 2,857 9

*)  Extension 1:1

4:3 for Eddy Merckx

Quarterfinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Cho Myung Woo KR 0 33 13 2,538 10
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 13 3,076 13
Semih Sayginer TR 0 39 21 1,857 5
Roland Forthomme BE | 2 40 21 1,004 6
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 0 33 23 1,434 5
Eddy Merckx BE 2 40 23 1,739 5
Fredéric Caudron BE 2 40 14 2,857 10
Ngo Dinh Nai VN 0 17 14 1,214 3




Semifinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Marco Zanetti IT 0 38 14 2,714 1M
Roland Forthomme BE 2 40 14 2,857 1M
Eddy Merckx BE 0 30 18 1,666 6
Frédéric Caudron BE 2 40 18 2222 9

Final MP  Pts In AV HR
Roland Forthomme BE 0 19 15 1,266 5}
Frédéric Caudron BE 2 40 15 2,666 10

updated - 21.07.2025
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